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INDUSTRIAL CONCESSION TO BAUXITE PRODUCERS IN ODISHA 

  
2049.  SHRI MANAS RANJAN MANGARAJ:  

DR. PRASHANTA NANDA:  

SMT. SULATA DEO:  

SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:  

  

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of bauxite-producing units in Odisha, district-wise, their capacity, location, 

estimated targets on a year-wise basis, for last two years; 

(b) whether Government has introduced Public-Private Partnerships (PPPs) for conducting 

commercial activities at these bauxite sites; 

(c) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor; 

(d) whether industrial concessions are provided to these bauxite producers in Odisha under 

the national scheme; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof? 

  

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS 

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

 

(a):      As per the information provided by the Government of Odisha, there are four Bauxite-

producing units in the State of Odisha. The details are given at Annexure. 

  

(b) & (c):     As per the information received from the Government of Odisha, the State 

Government has not introduced any public-private partnership (PPP) for conducting 

commercial activities at these bauxite sites. 

  

(d) & (e):    As per the information provided by the Government of Odisha, there is no such 

scheme in Odisha Industrial Policy Resolution (IPR) - 2022.  

  

  

***** 

  

  

  



Annexure 

District-wise Details of Bauxite Producing Mines in the State of Odisha during last two years  

(All figures in Metric Tonne) 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Bauxite 

producing 

unit 

Location District Production 

capacity as 

per EC 

2021-22 2022-23 

Target as 

per 

mining 

plan 

Production Target as 

per 

mining 

plan 

Production 

1 M/S. 

National 

Aluminium 

Company 

Limited 

Panchpatmali 

(North 

Block) 

Rayagada 6,825,000 6,825,000 6,414,906 6,825,000 6,451,688 

2 M/S. 

National 

Aluminium 

Company 

Limited 

Panchpatmali 

(South 

Block) 

Rayagada 3,150,000 3,150,000 1,035,600 3,150,000 1,050,450 

3 M/S. The 

Orissa 

Mining 

Corporation 

Limited 

Kodingamali 

Bauxite Mine 

Rayagada 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 6,000,000 3,000,000 

4 M/s Utkal 

Alumina 

International 

Limited 

Baphlimali 

Bauxite Mine 

Rayagada 8,500,000 6,038,502 5,998,340 7,002,866 6,999,810 

  Total 21,475,000 19,013,502 16,448,846 22,977,866 17,501,948 

  

 


